Application and Certificate for Payment

PROJECT:
Gluckstadt Fire Department 3
639 Yandel Rd
Canton, MS 39046

TO OWNER: Madison County, Mississippi
P O Box 608
Canton, MS 39046-0608

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Richard Womack Construction, LLC VIA ARCHITECT:
P.O. Box 541 Dale Pariners Architects, P.A.
Magee MS 39111

APPLICATION NO: 15 Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 10/26/18 OWNER []
CONTRACT FOR: Fire Department ARCHITECT []
CONTRACT DATE: 5117 CONTRACTOR [
PROJECT NOS: 16062 FIELD [J

OTHER OJ

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..o sssssssssssssssmssssssssssssssssssers ...$ 1,534,300.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ... - 45,966.41
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/-2) e e $ - 1,580,266.41
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ............... $ 1,575,423.13
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5.0 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E) on G703) $ 78,442.87
b. 5.0 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 328.28
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 6b or Total in Column | of G703) $ 78,771.15
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...........coovirscre e © 1,496,651.98
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .....mimmrrmrmmnns $ 1,468,196.36
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  ..ooovinreissmmnsmsmsssssssmssssssrssssssssssssssssesssssssses | $ 28,455.62 ]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 83,614.43
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 45,966.41 | $ 0.00
Total approved this Month $ 0.00 | $ 0.00
TOTALS |$ 45,966.41 | $ 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 5 45,966.41

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work coverd by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: ,Rit:)d W W. LLC
By: ; Datee:/ 0L 27 /)€

Y T . LSS 2054
State of: Mississippi %.-"'NOTAR;'J"-?@ .,

County of: Simpson S oS,
o PO G

Subscribed and sworn to before Al A B
0 - IVO ,r,} ‘—’—--En..'
me this S day of Qclolen 2018 fm':c'% d g Jo Oip:
. =t ;o

; '.%.:f'e@;“"‘fo,, & A?'V:s‘,s\ e

Notary Public: Qb\(\fcl* (BonneD) RROCEN R

My Commission expires: 7t 7/ | S O e ot

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, infarmation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work
is in accordance with the Contrat Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIRIED: ......ciinminmmmmiinsimkmammis $ 28,455.62 o0&
(Altach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on
this Application and on the Continualion Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount

certified.)
Date: ]0!30! 1%

ARCHITECT:
BY: T PAZONT

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

@k@% Jo/se [20/e



AlA Continuation G703

Page 2o &
Application no.: 15
Jobld: 16062 Application date: 10/26/18
Gluckstadt Fire Department 3 Poriod to: 10/26/18
Architect's project no.: 16062
A B c D E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED Materials | Total Compl
Presently | and Stored % Balanca

item Description of Work Scheduled From Prov. Amount Stored To Date Compl.| ToFinigh Retsinage
No. Value Appflication This Perlod {not in D) (D+F) (Prav.) (Prev.) (Prev.)
1 Mobliization 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 000 . 600.00
2 Temporary Services 6,000.00 6,960.00 60.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 300.00
3 Supervision £8,600.00 88,400.00 200.00 0.00 £8,600.00 100 0.00 2,930.00
4 Homa Office Suppont 11,100.00 10,985.00 115,00 0.00 11.100.00 100 0.00 666.00
6 Bonds, Permits, ins & Fees ,850,00 60,850.00 0.00 0.00 60,850.00 100 0.00 3,042.50
8 Overhoad & Profit 77.215.00 76,085.00 2,160.00 0.00 77,216.00 100 0.00 3,880.76
7 Gross Recaipis Tax 63,701.00 §2,200.00 1,601.00 0.00 63,701.00 160 0.00 2,886.06
8 Contingency Allowance 210828 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,108.28 0.00
9 Priniing Cost 1,600.00 4,000.00 §00.00 0.00 1,600.00 100 0.00 76.00
10 Dumpsters 3,600.00 3,175.00 326.00 0.00 3,600.00 100 0.00 178.00
1" Equip 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000,060 100 0.00 600.00
12 Small Tools / Consumables 1,800.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100 0.00 76.00
13 Clean Up 3,000.00 2,760.00 250,00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 160.00
14 Construction Staking 4,000,600 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100 0.00 200,00
18 Stto Sub Mob/Egross/Eresion Control 22,802.85 22,802.85 0.00 0.00 22,802.85 100 0.00 1,146.16
16 Site Demolition 13,233.21 13,283.21, 0.00 0.00 13,233.24 100 0.00 691
17 Excavation 7,683.00 7,683.00 0.00 0.00 7.683.00 100 0.00 379.85
18 Selact Fill 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 100 0.00 850.00
19 Flnsih Grading 17,913.00 17.913.00 0.00 0.00 17.918.00 100 0.00 895.85
20 Storm Dralnago 19,863.00 19,863.00 0.00 0.00 19,883.00 100 0.00 £93.16
21 Aggregate 20,000.00 20,800.00 0.60 0.00 20,000.00 100 0.00 1,000.00
22 Lime 9,020.00 9,020.00 0.00 0.00 9,020.00 100 0.00 461.00
23 Testing Allowance 5,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100 0.00 260.
24 HD Cono Paving Material 43,848.00 43,848.00 0.00 0.00 43,848.00 100 0.00 2,192.40
26 HD Cono Paving Labor 19,062.00 19,082.00 0.00 0.00 18,082.00 100 0.00 853.10
26 LD Cong Paving Material 8,004.00 8,004.00 0.00 0.00 8,004.00 160 0.00 400.20
27 LD Cong Paving Labor 5,660.00 6,660.00 0.00 0.00 6,650.00 100 0.00 277.60
28 Pipe Botlards 825,00 826,00 0.00 0.00 626,00 100 0.00 41,28
20 Sldewatks 2,727.00 2,727.00 0.00 0.00 2,727.00 100 0.00 138.35
30 HVAC & Generalor Pads 1,260.00 1,260.00 0.00 0.00 1,260.00 100 0.00 62.50
31 Paving Joints 1,876.00 1,875.00 0.00 0.00 1,676.00 100 0.00 93.75
32 Pavement Markings 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 760.00 100 0.00 37.60
a3 HC Parking Signs 495.00 0.00 485,00 0.00 485,00 100 0.00 24.78
34 Fences & Gates 4,024.00 4,024.00 0.00 0.00 4,024.09 100 0.00 201.20
35 Seeding / Sodding 8,640.00 0.00 8,840.00 0.60 8,640.00 100 0.00 427.00
36 Foundation Fermwork 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.0 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 460.00
a7 Foundation Excavation 6.000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100 0.00 260.00
1] Foundatlon Rebar Labor 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 400.00
3p Foundailon Rebar Matertal 17,978.00 17,976.00 0.00 0.00 17,976.00 100 0.00 888,80
40 Foundatlon Ftg & GB Labor 2,000.00 2,000.60 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
Page Totals 676,527.44 668,633.18 | 14,880.00 000 | 67341016 100 2,108.28 | 28,670.88




AlA Continuation G703

Page 3o 5
Application no.: 15
Jobld: 168082 Application date: 10/26/18
Gluckstadt Fire Department 3 Period to: 10/26/18
Architect's project no.: 16082
A B c 0 | E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED Materials Total Compl. alance
Presantly and Stored % 8

ltem Description of Work Schedulod From Prav. Amount Stored To Date Compl.| ToFinish Retalnage
No. Value Application This Period (notin D) ©+) (Prev.) (Prev.) (Prov.)
M Ftp & GB Conc Material 11,100.00 11,100.00 0.00 0.00 11,100.60 100 0.00 665.00
42 Place & Finish Slab 3,220.00 3,220.00 0.00 0.00 3,220.00 100 0.00 161.00
43 Concrete Slab Material 16,848.00 16,848.00 0.00 0.00 15,848.00 100 0.00 762.30
4 Sof) Treatment 620.00 620,00 0.00 0.00 620,00 100 0.00 26.00
46 Granular Flll Metsral 2,420,00 2,420.00 0.00 0.00 2,420.00 100 0.00 121,00
48 Foundation Vepor Barrler 880.00 £80.00 0.00 0.00 £60.00 100 0.00 48.00
47 Anchor Bolls 362,00 392,00 0.00 0.00 392.00 100 0.00 18,80
48 Pump Truck 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100 0.00 £0.00
49 Badmnlmmmalmsmb 810.00 81000 0.00 0.00 810.00 100 0.00 40.50
50 8rick Venear Labor 23.400.00 23,400.00 0.00 0.00 23,400.00 100 0.00 1,170.00
51 Brick Veneer Material 13,104.00 13,104.00 0.00 0.00 13,104.00 100 0.00 855.20
52 Brick Veneer Accagsories 9,988.00 9,888.00 0.00 0.00 9,688.00 160 0.00 499.90
63 Structural Steel Labor 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100 0.00 200.00
54 Structural Steel Material 26,560.00 25,660.00 0.0 0.00 25,560.00 100 0.00 1,278.00
66 Wood Bl 1,500.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 160 0.00 76.00
56 W 2nd Leve! 4,925.00 4,825.00 0.00 0.00 4,926.00 100 0.60 24826
57 fiwork Shop Drawings 600.00 £600.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100 0.00 26.00
68 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 100 0.00 310,00
69 Metal Bu!ldlng tnsualtion 4,983.00 4,883.00 0.00 0.00 4,883.00 100 0.00 248,85
80 Molsture Barrier 19,900.00 19,800.00 0.00 0.00 19,800.00 100 0.00 85,00
61 Rigid Insulation 5,445.00 6,445.00 0.00 0.00 5,445.00 100 0.00 27225
62 Sealants 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.0 1,500.00 100 0.00 76.00
83 Door & Frame Labor 2,876.00 2,876.00 0.00 0.0 2,876.00 100 0.00 143,75
84 Door & Frame Materlal 24,047.00 24,047.00 0.00 0.00 24,047.00 100 0.00 1.202.36
65 Overhead Doors 26,476.00 26,476.00 0.00 0.00 26,476.00 100 0.00 1,323,80
€8 Window Materla! 33,630.00 33,839.00 0.00 0.00 33,639.00 100 0.00 1,601.95
e7 Window Labor 7.660.00 7,660.00 0.00 0.00 7.660.00 100 0.00 00
68 Interlor Aluminum Frames 3,517.00 3,617.00 0.00 0.00 3,617.00 100 0.00 176.86
69 tnterfor Aluminum Labor 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100 0.00 40.00
70 Meta! Framing Shap Drawings 5,070.00 5,070.00 0.00 0.00 §,070.00 100 0.00 263.50
4 Ext Motal Stud Material 20,000. 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100 0.00 1,000.00
72 Ext Mata! Sud Labor 22,600.00 22,600.00 0.00 0.00 22,600.00 100 0.00 1,130.00
73 Floor Jolst Matarial 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 100 0.00 350.00
74 Floor Jolst Labor 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 £00.00
76 Interlor Metal Stud Material 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 £00.00
70 Interlor Metal Stud Lebor 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 600.00
” Plywood Shaathing Materlal 6.600.00 6,600, 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 100 0.00 326.00
78 Piywood Shoathing Labor 14,600.00 14,800.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.00 100 0.00 725.00
7 Gypsum Board Materla) 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100 0.00 450.00
80 Gypsum Board Labor 19,300.00 19,300.00 0.00 0.00 19,200.00 100 0.00 £85.00
Page Totals 301,077.00 391,077.00 0.00 000 | 391,077.00 100 0.00| 19,853.85




AlA Continuation G703 Pags 4o 5

Application no.: 15

Jobhld: 16062 Application date: 10/26/18

Gluckstadt Fire Department 3 Period to: 10/26/18
Architect's project no.: 16082
A B c V) | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED Materlals | Total Comp!, % Balance

Item Descriptian of Work Schoduled_ From Prev. Amount Pceray | eraSworad | compl. | Tofiish | Retatnage
No. Valus Application This Parlod (notin D) O+F) (Prev.) {Prev.) (Prev.)

81 Fiberglass Insul Material 8,160.00 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 6,100.00 100 0.00 266.00
82 Fiberglass Insul Labor 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 100 0.00 230,00
83 Gypsum Flnishing Labor 8,842.00 8,842.00 0.00 0.00 8,842.00 100 0.00 447.10
84 Gypsum Finsihing Material 1,238.00 1236.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 100 0.00 81.75
85 Interior Palnting Labor 14,700.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 100 0.00 736.00
88 Interior Painting Material 3,675.00 3,676.00 0.00 0.00 3,675.00 100 0.00 183.75
87 Exterior Painting Labor 488.00 488. 0.00 0.00 488.00 100 0.00 24.40
88 Exterior Palnting Material 122,00 122,00 0.0 0.00 122,00 100 0.00 8.10
89 Sealed Concrete Floors 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100 0.00 50.00
80 LVT Matertal 8,461.00 1,896.36 0.0 6,686.64 8,461.00 100 0.00 423,05
o1 LVT Labor 2,440.20 2,449.20 0.00 0.60 2,449.20 100 0.00 122.48
92 Rubber Base Materia) 623.30 623.30 0.00 0.00 €23.30 100 0.00 3117
03 Rubber Base Labor 848,50 546.50 0.00 0.00 546.50 100 0.00 27.33
94 Porcslain Floor Tie Material 1,862.42 1,362.42 0.00 0.00 1,352.42 100 0.00 67.62
96 Porcelaln Floor Tile Labar 948,75 848.76 0.00 0.00 £48.78 100 0.00 4744
88 Porcelain Wall Tle Material 1,985.03 1,685.03 0.00 0.00 1,865.03 100 0.0 98.25
o7 Porcolain Wall Tia Labor 2,067.64 2.067.84 0.00 0.00 2.067.64 100 0.00 103.38
88 FRP 6,500.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 100 0.00 326.00
80 Aluminum Letters & Logo 2,735.00 0. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2,736.00 0.00
100 | PanslSigns 1,318.00 1,316.00 0.00 0.00 1,316.00 100 0.00 66.76
101 | Fire Extingulshers 360.00 380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100 0.00 18.00
102 | Tollet Accessoriss 718.00 715.00 0.00 0.00 718.00 100 0.00 36,75
103 | ComerGaurds 360.00 360. 0.00 0.00 360.00 100 0.00 17.60
104 | Rosidentia) Appliances 7.,163.00 7.193.00 0.00 0.00 7,193.00 100 0.00 359.66
1068 | Window Blinds 2,869.00 0.00 2,889.00 0.0 2,889.00 100 0,00 144.46
108 | Motal Bldg Shop Drawings 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,£00.00 100 0.00 76.00
107 | MatalBldg Matarial 63.421.00 83.421.00 0.00 0.00 63,421.00 100 0.00 2,671.05
108 | Motal Bklg Erectien 48,760.00 48,760.00 0.00 0.00 48,760.00 100 0.00 2,337.50
109 | Auminum Canoples 14,800.00 0.00 14,300.00 0.00 14,800.00 100 0.00 740.00
110 | Mechanical Submittals 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100 0.00 75.00
111 Utilittes 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.60 14,000.00 100 6.00 700.00
112 | Rotgh In Material 4,800.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,600,00 100 0.00 225.00
113 | Roughin Labor 8,600.00 8,600.00 0.00 0.00 8,600.00 100 0.00 425,00
114 | Top Out Material $,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 260.00
118 | Top Out Labor 7.600.00 7,600.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 100 0.00 375.00
116 | Gas Pipe Material 6,600.00 8,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 100 0.00 276.00
117 | Gas Plpe Labor 8,500.00 6,5600.00 0.00 0.00 8,600.00 100 0.00 325.00
118 | Domestic Watar Material 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100 0.00 600.00
119 | Domsstic WaterLabor 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 100 0.00 650.00
120 | tnsulation Material 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 100.00
Pago Totals 274,803.84 247,814.20 | 17,689.00 656584 | 272,008.34 89 2,73500 |  13.603.48




AlA Continuation G703

Page 6of &
Appllcation no.: 15
Jobld: 16062 Application date: 10/26/18
Gluckstadt Fire Department 3 Period to: 10/26/18
Architect's project no.: 16082
A 8 c . D F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED Materiels | Total Compl. % Balanco
Am Presenly | and Stored

ftem Dascription of Work Scheduled From Prav. ount Stored To Dato Compl. To Finish Retainage
No. Value Appication This Parlod (not;n D) (D+F) (Prev.) {Prev.) (Prov.)
121 | tnsulation Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 160.00
122 | Fixture Material 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 100 0.00 860.00
123 | Fixture Labor 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 400,00
124 | Duct Fabrication Materia! 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,600,00 100 0.00 225.00
125 | Duct Fabrication Labor 4,600,00 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 100 0.00 22500
126 Install Ductwork Material 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 150.00
427 | Install Ductwork Lahor 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 ,000.0! 100 0.00 400.00
128 | HVAC Equipment 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100 0.00 750.00
120 | HVAC Equipment Labor 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 300.00
130 | HVAC Grilles 3,000.00 3,080.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 150.00
131 | HVAC Grilla Labor 4,500,600 4,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,509.00 100 0.00 225,00
132 | HVAC Exhaust Fans 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 100 0.00 650.00
133 | HVAC Exhaust Fans Laber 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,600.00 100 0.00 225,00
134 | HVAC Louvers 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 100 0.00 150.00
136 HVAC Louvars Labor 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 100 0.00 70.00
138 | UnitHeaters 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 100 0.00 180.00
437 | install Unit Heaters 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100 0.00 160.00
438 | Dehumidifiers 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100 0.00 300.00
138 | (nstall Dehumidifiers 3,600.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 150,00
140 | Thenmostats 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 400.00
144 | Test & Balance 2,600.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100 0.00 125.00
142 | Electrical Submittals 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100 0.00 75.00
143 | Temp Power & Elec Mobilization ,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100 0.00 200.00
144 | Elecirical Fdn & Underground 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100 0.00 400.00
146 | Electrical Rental Equipment 5,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 §,000.00 100 0.00 230.00
148 | Elecirical On Sito Storage 1,600.00 1,660.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100 0.00 75.00
147 Generator 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100 0.00 1,000.00
148 | Fixtures & Gear 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100 0.00 1,600.00
140 | Electrical Wall & Celiing Rough in 26,500.00 26,600.00 0.00 0.00 28,600.00 109 0.00 1,325.00
160 | Electrical Trim Out 16,800.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 16,800.00 100 0.00 840.00
151 | Roughin Low Voitage 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100 0.00 200.00
152 | Trim Out Low Vollage 3,000 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100 0.00 1560.00
163 | Demobilization 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100 0.00 60.00
164 | Change Order# 7,760.00 7,760.00 0.00 0.00 7,760.00 100 0.00 388.00
186 | Change Onder#2 19,717.00 19,777.00 0.00 0.00 18,777.00 100 0.00 £88.85
168 | Change Ordori3 4586841 45,886.41 0.0 0.00 45,886.41 100 0.00 2,268.32
167 | Change Order 4 (add to Contingency) -7,407.80 0.00 +7.407.80 0.00 <7,407.80 100 0.00 -370.40
168 | Chagne Order#5 14,617.18 10,242.00 4,278.18 0.00 14,617.18 100 0.00 725.88
159 | Change Order#8 6,166.28 4,864.28 511.00 0.00 6,185.25 100 0.00 258.26
160 Change Order #7 8,080.19 8,080.18 0.00 0.00 8,080.18 100 0.00 404,01

1,880,266.41 1,638,804.21 29,853.28 6,565.64 | 1,676,423.13 100 4843281 78,771.18




